
● Reading:  Figurative language; 
similes, metaphors, hyperboles, 
personification

● Writing:  Opinion 
writing--supporting our own 
opinions with evidence

● Math:  Fractions-comparing and 
equivalent, multiplying and 
dividing to find equivalent 
fractions

● Jr. Achievement: Our City-money 
choices: earn,save, donate, spend, 
owning a business, building a city

● Mon., April 12 Art 
● Tues., April 13 Music
● Wed., April 14 Phy. Ed.
● Thurs., April 15 Media, 

library books due
● Fri., April 16 Phy. Ed.
**Sports/Jersey/ Hat Day
● Mon., April 19 Phy. Ed.
● Tues., April 20 Music
● Wed., April 21 Art
● Thurs., April 22 Music, 

book checkout--library 
books due

● Fri., April 23 Phy. Ed.

● Reminder to make sure your 
child is reading at least 15 
minutes/day.

● Remember to study those 
multiplication facts!

   Mrs. Olsen’s Class

● If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at: 
bolsen@shakopee.k12.mn.us 

 

         April 12-16
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